SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19311/2022

MUNIYAMMAL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18-10-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitin Kumar, Adv. Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel requests that the defects in the batch of connected matters can conveniently be cured if they can be seen by the same dealing assistant. Such arrangements may be made by the Registry. Counsel for the petitioner shall cure the defects within a period of four weeks from today, failing which the matters will stand dismissed without any further reference to the Court.

(KRITIKA TIWARI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)