ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).11628/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2020 in AS No.430/2017 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

MUTHU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LAND ACQUISITION OFFICER AND REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.91740/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING 0.T.) WITH

SLP(C) No.11797/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No.12358/2022 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.95033/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-11-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddarth Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. V. Muthu Kumar, AOR

Mr. Kaverivarman, Adv. Mr. Sellakumar, Adv.

Mr. C. Kaliappan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Heard learned Senior Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable on 27.02.2023.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)